Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAK00001VK
This is to certify:
That the Plastic Pipes, Thermoplastic
with type designation(s)
PPR Pipes and Fittings; PN10, PN12.5, PN16 and PN20
Issued to
Zhejiang Weixing New Building Materials Co.,Ltd
Linhai, Zhejiang, China
is found to comply with
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0072 – Type approval – Thermoplastic piping systems
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Essential and non-essential piping systems for water and sea water up to 20 bar. Service
temperature 0ºC to 95ºC. For installation in accordance to DNV GL Rules and Manufacturer's
recommendations. The piping system is not tested w.r.t. Fire Endurance. The piping system is
tested to Low Flame Spread characteristics, as per ASTM D635.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-03-26
This Certificate is valid until 2025-03-25.
DNV GL local station: Ningbo
Approval Engineer: Gisle Hersvik
for DNV GL
Gustav Heiberg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-033016-1
Certificate No: TAK00001VK
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
PPR Pipes and Fittings; PN10, PN12.5, PN16 and PN20
- Polypropylene Random Copolymer (PPR). Green color.
- Nominal Internal Pressure rating (PN): 10, 12.5, 16 and 20 bar.
- Nominal External pressure rating (EP): 1 bar.
Pipes, PN10 – PN 20:
Nominal
diameter,
DN [mm]
Wall thickness, nominal [mm]
Pipe Series, S
S5 S4 S3.2 S2.5
Nominal Pressure, PN [bar]
10 12.5 16 20
20 2.0 2.3 2.8 3.4
25 2.3 2.8 3.5 4.2
32 2.9 3.6 4.4 5.4
40 3.7 4.5 5.5 6.7
50 4.6 5.6 6.9 8.3
63 5.8 7.1 8.6 10.5
75 6.8 8.4 10.3 12.5
90 8.2 10.1 12.3 15.0
110 10.0 12.3 15.1 18.3
125 11.4 14.0 17.1 20.8
140 12.7 15.7 19.2 23.3
160 14.6 17.9 21.9 26.6
Fittings:
Elbows, tees, sockets, end caps and male thread connectors.
Joining techniques:
Butt fusion, socket fusion, electrofusion and flanged.
Application/Limitation
The plastic piping system is type approved for application in piping systems as listed in “Table 1- Fire
endurance requirements matrix” of DNV GL Rules Pt.4, Ch.6, Sec.2 as follows:
Item Piping system 1)
Seawater
19 Non-essential systems - Ballast and bilge water management systems 2)
Freshwater
22 Non-essential systems - Potable hot and cold water and bunkerlines
- Potable water treatment systems (Osmosis and Evaporation)
- Chilled water and cooling water of air condition systems